	Prepared by the State 1	Bar of Texas for use by Lawyers onl form, fill in blank spaces, strike out	ly. Reviewed 1-1-76. form provisions or	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
NUTICE	To select the proper for	onstitutes the practice of law. No ".	"standard form" can	
	S 1	PECIAL III	KMO Lara	259
Arec	WARF	CANTY DEED	voi. <u>Msr</u> rag	
9586		n n Marin ( 1925) and a star star star star star star star st	<b>新闻的</b> 特别的问题。	
THE STATE OF OREGON	N	KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRESE	UNIS:
COUNTY OF KLAMATH				
	אוארארני דאוארדי	an Antonio, acting by an	nd through its du	ily_authorize
- and officer, WILLIAM	MP. LLES, and P		to to to T	Lewis R. Mack
ne Parties, dated July vidually, and Tina L.	Garriott, Admini	istrator of the Estate o	of Jean Agnes Kei alf of said parti	ith, Deceased ies, and as E
the former wire or the	e saro rewra v. h	Demonstrate of the	o Parties, a true	e and correct
hich is attached and I	marked as Exhibit	L A, and which is noted		for and in
oses of the County of	Eexar	and State c		ioi and in
consideration of the sum of	<b>f</b>	SEVEN THOUSAND AND N	×0/100	- DOLT
	같이 한 것을 가려 줄 것이라. 한 것 같아요. 같이 가지는 것 같아요. 한 것은 것 같아요. 것	(\$7,000.00)		DOLLARS
and other valuable conside	eration to the unders	signed paid by the grantees	nerein named, the 1	receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged,				
g				
(S				
g				
			GRANT. SELL ANT	D CONVEY unt
have GRANTED, SOLI	D AND CONVEYEL	D, and by these presents do (	, OLILL AN	
특별 그는 것이 있는 것 같은 것이 많이 했다.	ABB and wife, KAY	일 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 많이 많이 많이 없다.		
		and State of	f Nebraska	, all c
of the County of	Hastings	NG 가슴 바람이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없다.	•	to-wi
중영화 사람은 이번 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이 없다.	t real property in	Klamath County, Oregon	Ar	10-W)
the following described	, 김 소조 등 범죄로 가격하는 것이			
분명하지 않는 것은 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이 없는 것	Unimproved real	property (two lots) lo	xated at	
분명하지 않는 것은 것은 것을 하는 것을 가지 않는 것이 없다.	Unimproved real Klamath Falls,	L property (two lots) lo Orecon, and described a a 10 East, W.M. Section	14: West	
통령에서 가운 전문을 만들어 가지 않는 것이 없는 것	Unimproved real Klamath Falls,	L property (two lots) lo Orecon, and described a e 10 East, W.M. Section 2 of East 1/2 of Lot Num	14: West	

The second s

	(Binds at gampa tame of news)
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD IN	e above described premises, together with all and singular the rights and
appurtenances thereto in anywise b	elonging, unto the said grantees, their heirs and assigns forever;
and we do hereby bind ourse AND FOREVER DEFEND all and	elves, our heirs, executors and administrators to WARRANT singular, the said premises unto the said grantees their.
heirs and assigns, against every person	whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof,
by, through, or under us, but.	not otherwise. epted subject to any and all restrictions, covenants and
easements insofar as same may real property records of Klama	exist and still be in force and offort and choice in the
A MARKA	
EXECUTED this 26th	day of January , A. D. 19 82.
	KELLY FULD NATIONAL BANK
	KELLY FIELD NATIONAL BANK
	of San Antonio; Texas
	of San Antonio; Texas By: WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
	of San Antonio; Texas By: Mellem Sel WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
we we are a compared to be a light of the	of San Antonio; Texas By: WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
we we are not present of the second of the	of San Antonio; Texas By: MULLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
<pre>Vite future statistic procession if you future to constant a procession if you future constant a procession of the statistic future constant a procession o</pre>	of San Antonio; Texas By: MULLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
We share depending the second of the second se	of San Antonio; Texas By: MULLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
<pre>Vite future statistic procession if you future to constant a procession if you future constant a procession of the statistic future constant a procession o</pre>	Of San Antonio; Texas By: Mullim Handwith WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
THE STATE OF TEXAS	of San Antonio; Texas By: MULLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR	Of San Antonio, Texas By: WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer (Acknowledgment)
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR Before me, the undersigned authority, on agent and officer of KELLY FIE	(Acknowledgment) this day personally appeared WILLIAM P. LILES, the duly authorized ID NATIONAL BANK of San Antonio, Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR Before me, the undersigned authority, on agent and officer of KELLY FIE known to me to be the person	of San Antonio, Texas By: WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer (Acknowledgment) this day personally appeared WILLIAM P. LILES, the duly authorized LD NATIONAL BANK of San Antonio, Texas a name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me "purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR Before me, the undersigned authority, on agent and officer of KELLY FIE known to me to be the person	of San Antonio, Texas   By:   WILLIAM P. LILES, its duly authorized agent and officer   (Acknowledgment)   this day personally appeared   WILLIAM P. LILES, the duly authorized   LD NATIONAL BANK of San Antonio, Texas   in name is   subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR Before me, the undersigned authority, on agent and officer of KELLY FIE known to me to be the person	(Acknowledgment) this day personally appeared WILLIAM P. LILES, the duly authorized ID NATIONAL BANK of San Antonio, Texas a name 15. subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity

and survey and survey

BBAI

(Printed or stamped name of notary)

9-24-84 ł.

IT STAT

## SETTLEMENT OF PARTIES AND ESCROW AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made this 2/2 day of July, 1981, by and between Tina L. Garriott. Administratrix of the Estate of Jean Agnes Keith, deceased, acting individually and in her representative capacity, and Lewis R. Macklin, former spouse of Jean Agnes Keith, deceased, acting in his individual capacity. The parties agree with each other as follows:

1. Lewis R.Macklin and Jean Agnes Keith were divorced in Los Angeles County, State of California on the 25th day of June, 1974, and a copy of that Divorce Decree is attached hereto, marked Exhibit A, and by reference, made a part hereof.

2. At the time of the said Divorce and subsequent thereto, the deceased and Lewis R. Macklin did not dispose of the stock certificates and certain other assets standing in their names and it is the intention of the parties hereto to equitably divide the property of the deceased and Lewis R. Macklin, which is referred to in Exhibit A, and Exhibit B, which is the stock yet remaining to be divided, to the best of knowledge of Tina L. Garriott.

3. The property shall be divided as follows: All of the Union Pacific stock and all of the American General Enterprise Fund stock, totalling approximately \$37,000.00 as of this date, shall be transferred to Tina L. Garriott as Administratrix of the Estate of Jean Agnes Keith. The balance of the stock shall be transferred to Lewis R. Macklin, in his individual right. This stock approximates a value of \$33,000.00 as of the date of this agreement.

The oriental rug owned by the parties has been in the possession of Lewis R. Macklin since the Divorce. Lewis R.Macklin has stated that he does not believe that the rug has a market value of reasonable proportions and that it should not be included in the valuations of the properties. However, in order to reach an expeditious conclusion to the problems that have existed between the parties, it is agreed that title to the said oriental rug is hereby transferred to Lewis R. Macklin and all interest therein that might be in the decedent or her estate is hereby waived. The foregoing is the consideration for the difference in the values of stock which the parties shall receive as hereinabove set forth.

-1-

EXHIBIT A

2589

4. Prior to this agreement, the parties have divided certain

of the stock owned by the deceased and Lewis R. Macklin, as follows: (a) 402.445 shares of Life Insurance Investors; (b) No stock certificates can be located for 30 shares of common

2590

and 15 shares of preferred stock of Avco Corporation.

No delivery of the shares above referred to is made to the escrow agent, but is set forth in order to explicitly state the agreement

between the parties and their confirmation of the aforesaid actions.

5. The estate and Lewis R. Macklin are also joint owners of certain real property described as follows:

(a) Unimproved lot located in Kern County, California and further described as Lot 329 of Tract 3080;

(b) Unimproved real property (two lots) located at Klamath Falls,

Oregon and described as Township 36 Souty, Range 10 EWM, Section 14; West 1/2 East 1/2 East 1/2 of Lot No. 15, County of Klamath. (c) Unimproved real property located in Mojave County, Arizona

and further described as Lots 1 and 13, Block 19, Kingman Airport Tract, Maps and records of Mojave County, Arizona. It is agreed that the escrow agent is hereby authorized and

directed to list the properties for sale for cash and divide the net proceeds equally between the estate and Lewis R. Macklin.

6. Each of the parties hereto certify that the foregoing constitute the total assets which are subject to division, or should be subject thereto, as between the Estate and Lewis R. Macklin, and that the foregoing constitute a full disclosure, one to the other, as to the said assets, realizing that any deviation therefrom would constitute fraud, one upon the other, and would further serve as a legal basis to vitiate the terms of this agreement. In any action brought by the parties for such violation, the successful party shall be entitled, in addition to any award made by a Court of competent jurisdiction,

to reasonable attorneys fees and costs of any such action. The parties hereby designate Kelly Fields National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, as the escrow agent and agent designated to carry out the terms hereof, and in accordance therewith, submit the

following mutual instructions to the said agent: The parties hereby deliver to agent the certificates of

stock and all other documents representing ownership of the property referred to above and any additions or profits related thereto, each

to be divided in accordance with the terms hereof. The agent is authorized to act on the agreement hereinabove set forth and on the documents submitted and to obtain such signatures and endorsements as may be necessary and to take all other actions believed by it to be appropriate to carry out the said terms.

The agent shall expeditiously accomplish the task hereby

assigned and all costs and expenses in relation to the transfers which are the subject matter hereof shall be equally divided between the

PLIKES an officer of Kelly Fields National Bank of San Antonio, Texas hereby acknowledges receipt of the above and foregoing agreement and instructions set forth therein and agrees to hold and dispose of the items and act in accordance with

the terms and conditions of the said agreement. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands this 15 day of July, 1981.

ESTATE OF JEAN AGNES KEITH by tina X ila Tina L. Garriott 1.2 Carris & M Lewis R. Macklin

2591

Acknow adged and accepted: KELLY FIELDS NATIONAL B AN ANTONIO lin Trust Officer Senes

State of Texas County of Bexar

On this day personally appeared before me Tina L. Garriott to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the attached and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she signed attached and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal

Notary Public for the State of Texas residing at San Antonio (Claire Schlake) exas - 3-

State of Washington

County of Pend Oreille

On this day personally appeared before me Lewis R. Macklin to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the attached and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this 6 day of <u>Unsuct</u>, 1981.

Notary Public for the State of Washington residing at Ione.

ا مجاجعت مرجع الم

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 55.

Filed for record attraction A.D. 19 82 at 3:59'clock 19th, and this 1 day of March A.D. 19 82 at 3:59'clock 19th, and duly recorded in Vol. M 82, of Deeds on Page 2587 EVELYN BIEHN County clork Fee \$24.00 By Multiplication

2592